To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station. Imphal East, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 20/12/2024 in between 12:30 pm to 2.00 pm my two wheeler Honda Activa 6G DLX Pearl Sparta Red in Colour having Regd. No MN06SG0539, Chassis No. ME4JF914CMW353667, Engine JF91EW1353853 under the name of my father namely Chanam Kirankumar singh S/o (L) Chanam Yaima Singh of Chingtham Mamang Leikai, Thoubal which was parked at the Blood donation Parking Shed at JINMS parking under lock and key was found stolen while I was donating blood in a blood donation campaign at JNIMS Hospital. The value of the said Vehicle worth Rs 95,000/-(Rupees Ninety Five Thousands).

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits in recovering my stolen vehicle..

Dated/Porompat. The 20th December, 2024.

This surprest is trusted as perfs

This surprest is trusted as perfs

Of the horosophic parts

Of the horosophic parts

Of the horosophic parts

The prompted parts

From part parts

From part parts

From parts

Yours faithfully

(Chanam Bekanta Singh) (23) years in Age S/o Chanam Kirankumar Singh of Chingtham Mamang Leikai, Thoubal A/p Bamon Leikai Near Basket ground.

#93660 33484...

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals Commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No .:

Manipur Police I.I.F - 1

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI Akhter Hussain No.

Rank: Asst. Sub-Inspector. to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.: on point of Jurisdiction.

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost. R. O. A. C.

Signature / Thumb impression 14. of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: RK. Chingkhiu Bonang

Rank: Sub-Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 20/12/2024.

.Officer In-charge Porompat Police Stam. mohal Fact Manin

1	Honda Activa 6G DLX	Two wheeler vehicle	Honda Activa 6G DLX Pearl Sparta Red in Colour having Regd. No MN06SG0539 , Chassis No. ME4JF914CMW353667, Engine JF91EW1353853 under the name of	Manipur Police Rs.95,000/-(Rupges_1 ninety six thousand).
			my father namely Chanam Kirankumar singh S/o (L) Chanam Yaima Singh of Chingtham Mamang Leikai , Thoubal	1 3

10. Total value of Property:

11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any:

Sl. No. UIDB No.

12. First Information Contents:

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station. Imphal East, Manipur.

Subject: Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 20/12/2024 in between 12:30 pm to 2.00 pm my two wheeler Honda Activa 6G DLX Pearl Sparta Red in Colour having Regd. No MN06SG0539, Chassis No. ME4JF914CMW353667, Engine JF91EW1353853 under the name of my father namely Chanam Kirankumar singh S/o (L) Chanam Yaima Singh of Chingtham Mamang Leikai, Thoubal which was parked at the Blood donation Parking Shed at JINMS parking under lock and key was found stolen while I was donating blood in a blood donation campaign at JNIMS Hospital. The value of the said Vehicle worth Rs 95,000/-(Rupees Ninety Five Thousands).

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action against the unknown culprits in recovering my stolen vehicle..

Dated/Porompat.

The 20th December, 2024.

Yours faithfully Ch. Dekanta. Singh

(Chanam Bekanta Singh)(23) years in Age S/o Chanam Kirankumar Singh of Chingtham Mamang Leikai, Thoubal A/p Bamon Leikai Near Basket ground.

#93660 33484...



P.S. POROMPAT

Manipur Police I.I.F - 1

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST,

FIR NO. 583(12)2024 PRT-PS

YEAR: 2024

3-1 Date and time of FIR: 20/12/2024 at 4.00 pm

L. No.	Acts,	Sections
B	NS-2023 (Theft with common intention)	303(2)/3(5)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from: 20/12/2024

Date to:

Time Period:

Time from: 12.30 pm

Time to: 2.00pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 20/12/2024

Time: 4.00 pm

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 20/PRT-PS/2024 Date & Time: - 20/12/2024 at 4.00 pm

4. Type of information: Written.

5. Place of Occurrence: At JNIMS Hospital Parking Porompat, Imphal East, Manipur.

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: 1 km North.

Beat:

(b)Address: At JNIMS Hospital, Porommpat, Imphal East, Manipur.

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6.. Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Chanam Bekanta Singh

(b) S/O, D/O, W/O, :- S/o Chanam Kirankumar Singh

(c) Date / Year of Birth:- 11/01/2001

(d) Nationality: Indian.

(c) UID No .: -

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1.	Aadhaar Card	
(i) Occupat	tion : Self Employed	

(j)Address:- Chingtham Mamang Leikai, Thoubal

SL. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Bamon Leikai nnear Basket ball ground
2	Permanent Address	Chingtham Mamang Leikai, Thoubal

(k) Phone Number:9366033484

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
1	Some unknown persons			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI.	Property Category	Property	Description	Value (in Rs.)
No.		Туре	Market Value of the control of the	